Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connections Consulting, LLC		112/30/2004	Limited Laibility Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charlene J. Lefkowitz	
Street Address:	11905 KingsBridge Way	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Betti-Jo C. Corriveau	
Street Address:	10310 Eastwood Avenue	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20901	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242100	GRIDIRON GOLF CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0493

900018088

0 2242

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Smith Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 Jeffrey A. Smith NAME OF SUBMITTER: /jas/ Signature: 01/14/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=GRIDIRON GOLF CLASSIC TM Assignment#page1.tif

source=GRIDIRON GOLF CLASSIC TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0494

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Connection Consulting, LLC, a Limited
Liability Company organized under the laws of Virginia,
with its business address at 10310 Eastwood Avenue, Silver
Spring, Maryland 20901 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is
using and is the owner of the trademark GRIDIRON GOLF
CLASSIC identified as U.S. Registration No. 2,242,100
issued on April 27, 1999("the Mark") for the following
services: Entertainment in the nature of organizing and
conducting golf tournaments in International Class 041.

and;

WHEREAS, Charlene J. Lefkowitz, an individual and citizen of the United States, with her address of 11905
KingsBridge Way Rockville, Maryland 20852 and Betti-Jo C.
Corriveau, an individual and citizen of the United States, with her address of 10310 Eastwood Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland 20901 as joint applicants ("Assignees"), desire to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0495

to Assignees all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, nunc pro tunc, effective as of May 01, 2003.

By: Betti-Jo C. Corrivar

Title: Co-OWNER

Dated effective as of December 30, 2004

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

Me this 30 day of December, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-30-08